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The Board of County Commissioners, Brown County, Ohio, met in regular session this 21st day of March 2018 with the

following members present: Barry L. Woodruff, President

IN THE MATTER OF PREVIOUS MINUTES

Tony Applegate, Member  Daryll R. Gray, Member

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to approve the minutes of the previous regular meeting and dispense with the oral reading.

Second: Mr. Applegate.

ROLL CALL VOTE: Mr. Gray, yea

IN THE MATTER OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION - CSEA

Mr. Applegate, yea Mr. Woodruff, yea

Motion moved by Mr. Applegate to approve the request of Mike Pride, Juvenile Court, for a supplemental appropriation of
unappropriated funds from 2570 (CSEA) in the amount of $5,759.00 into 2570-5001-51117 (CSEA Unemployment).

Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE: Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Applegate, yea Mr. Woodruff, yea

IN THE MATTER OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION - PROBATE JUVENILE COURT

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to approve the request of Mike Pride, Juvenile Court, for a supplemental appropriation of
unappropriated funds from CGF 1000 in the amount of $2,888.15 into 1000-3005-51117 (Probate Unemployment

Compensation). Second: Mr. Applegate.

ROLL CALL VOTE: Mr. Gray, yea

IN THE MATTER TO APPROVE THE BILLS

Mr. Applegate, yea Mr. Woodruff, yea

Motion moved by Mr. Applegate to approve the following bills for payment. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE: Mr. Gray, yea

DEPT

AUDITOR

BOE

BUILDING DEPT
CLERK OF COURTS
COMMISSIONERS
COMMON PLEAS
CORONER

CSEA

DOG TAGS

E911

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
EMA

ENGINEER HWY
ENGINEER OFFICE
ENGINEER SEWER & WATER
JFS

JURY COMMISSION
PROBATE/JUVENILE
LAW LIBRARY
MAINTENANCE
MUNICIPAL
PROSECUTOR
RECORDER
SHERIFF

TITLE

TREASURER
GRAND TOTAL

ROLL CALL VOTE: Mr. Gray, yea

IN THE MATTER OF PERSONNEL - DPS

Mr. Applegate, yea Mr. Woodruff, yea

EXPENDITURE
$2,585.00
$23.96
$0124.69

$0
$39,078.63
$745.00
$3,200.00
$0

$0
$1,123.15
$1,170.51
$150.00
$149,714.76
$0

$0
$20,980.29
$0
$1,854.73
$542.00
$6,153.29
$0
$2,080.90
$0
$2,597.48
$0
$2,829.69
$234,954.08

Mr. Applegate, yea Mr. Woodruff, yea

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to approve the request of Barb Davis, DPS Director, to increase employee, Elizabeth Green’s
base rate of pay due to successfully completing her probationary period. In attendance: Barb Davis. Second: Mr.

Applegate.

ROLL CALL VOTE: Mr. Gray, yea

March 21, 2018

Mr. Applegate, yea Mr. Woodruff, yea

Brown County Board of Commissioners’ Journal 55 Page |46



Brown County Board of Commissioners’ Journal 55 Page |47

IN THE MATTER TO ADJOURN

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to adjourn this meeting with no further business before the Board this 21st day of March 2018.
Second: Mr. Applegate.

ROLL CALL VOTE: Mr. Gray, yea  Mr. Applegate, yea Mr. Woodruff, yea

3/20/18
Commissioners, Barry Woodruff and Tony Applegate, attended the ABCAP Meeting, Adams Co.

3/21/18

First Public Hearing for CDBG PY 2018 was held in the Board of Commissioners’ Office; Commissioners attended.
Commissioners met with Sheriff Ellis and Chief Deputy Hodges to discuss Jail Operations.

e, (ACHs

Tony Applégate, Mém}é/r ’

Approval: March 26, 2018

Daryll Grayy Member

cets Ltts

Sarah Beath, Clerk

March 21, 2018
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