The Board of County Commissioners, Brown County, Ohio, met in regular session this 21st day of March 2018 with the following members present: Barry L. Woodruff, President Tony Applegate, Member Daryll R. Gray, Member

IN THE MATTER OF PREVIOUS MINUTES

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to approve the minutes of the previous regular meeting and dispense with the oral reading. Second: Mr. Applegate.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

IN THE MATTER OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION - CSEA

Motion moved by Mr. Applegate to approve the request of Mike Pride, Juvenile Court, for a supplemental appropriation of unappropriated funds from 2570 (CSEA) in the amount of \$5,759.00 into 2570-5001-51117 (CSEA Unemployment). Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

IN THE MATTER OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION - PROBATE JUVENILE COURT

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to approve the request of Mike Pride, Juvenile Court, for a supplemental appropriation of unappropriated funds from CGF 1000 in the amount of \$2,888.15 into 1000-3005-51117 (Probate Unemployment Compensation). Second: Mr. Applegate.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

IN THE MATTER TO APPROVE THE BILLS

Motion moved by Mr. Applegate to approve the following bills for payment. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

DEPT	EXPENDITURE
AUDITOR	\$2,585.00
BOE	\$23.96
BUILDING DEPT	\$0124.69
CLERK OF COURTS	\$0
COMMISSIONERS	\$39,078.63
COMMON PLEAS	\$745.00
CORONER	\$3,200.00
CSEA	\$0
DOG TAGS	\$0
F911	\$1,123.15
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	\$1,170.51
EMA	\$150.00
ENGINEER HWY	\$149,714.76
ENGINEER OFFICE	\$0
ENGINEER SEWER & WATER	\$0
JFS	\$20,980.29
JURY COMMISSION	\$0
PROBATE/JUVENILE	\$1,854.73
LAW LIBRARY	\$542.00
MAINTENANCE	\$6,153.29
MUNICIPAL	\$0
PROSECUTOR	\$2,080.90
RECORDER	\$0
SHERIFF	\$2,597.48
TITLE	\$0
TREASURER	<u>\$2,829.69</u>
GRAND TOTAL	\$234,954.08

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

IN THE MATTER OF PERSONNEL - DPS

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to approve the request of Barb Davis, DPS Director, to increase employee, Elizabeth Green's base rate of pay due to successfully completing her probationary period. In attendance: Barb Davis. Second: Mr. Applegate.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

IN THE MATTER TO ADJOURN

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to adjourn this meeting with no further business before the Board this 21st day of March 2018. Second: Mr. Applegate.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

3/20/18

Commissioners, Barry Woodruff and Tony Applegate, attended the ABCAP Meeting, Adams Co.

3/21/18

First Public Hearing for CDBG PY 2018 was held in the Board of Commissioners' Office; Commissioners attended. Commissioners met with Sheriff Ellis and Chief Deputy Hodges to discuss Jail Operations.

Approval: March 26, 2018

Bárry Woodruff, Presi

ony Applegate, Membe

Darvil Gray Member